currentlighting.com
© 2024 HLI Solutions, INC. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change without
notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 2
(Rev 06/07/24)
TRP_PLED-200W-CV_spec
PLED-200W CV Series
Flicker-Free LED Driver

Vibration Frequency: 5 to 55 Hz/2g, 30 minutes
Sound Rating: Class A
MTBF: 280,000 Hours at full load and 40ºC ambi-
ent conditions per MIL-217F Notice 2
EMC: FCC 47CFR Part 15 Class B compliant
Impact Resistance: 1g/s
Weight: 33.2 oz (940 grams)
Constant Current Models
Model Output Current
(mA ±5%)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
Max Output
Power (W)
Typical
PLED200W-445-C0450-XX 450 149-445 200W 92%
PLED200W-285-C0700-XX 700 95-285 200W 92%
PLED200W-190-C1050-XX 1050 64-190 200W 91%
PLED200W-142-C1400-XX 1400 48-142 200W 91%
PLED200W-114-C1750-XX 1750 38-114 200W 91%
PLED200W-095-C2100-XX 2100 32-95 200W 91%
PLED200W-081-C2450-XX 2450 27-81 200W 90%
PLED200W-071-C2800-XX 2800 24-71 200W 90%
PLED200W-063-C3150-XX 3150 21-63 200W 90%
PLED200W-057-C3500-XX 3500 19-57 200W 90%
PLED200W-047-C4200-XX 4200 16-47 200W 89%
PLED200W-040-C4900-XX 4900 14-40 200W 89%
PLED200W-035-C5600-XX 5600 12-35 200W 89%
PLED200W-032-C6300-XX 6300 11-32 200W 88%
PLED200W-024-C8330-XX 8330 8-24 200W 88%
Constant Voltage Models
Model Output Voltage
(Vdc ±5%)
Output Current

EMC Standard Notes
EN61000-3-2
EN61000-3-3 Class C
FCC, 47CFR Part 15 Class B
EN6100-4-5 2KV L-N, 8/20 μsec
Surge Protection
Constant Current Models
Model Output Current
(mA ±3%)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
Max. Output
Power (W)
Typical
Efficiency
LED12W-48-C0250 250  24-48  12  80%
LED12W-36-C0250 250  18-36  9  77%
LED12W-36-C0350 350  18-36 12.6 80%
LED12W-24-C0350 350  12-24 8.2  78%
LED12W-24-C0500 500  12-24 12  78%
LED12W-16-C0700 700  8-16  11.2  78%
LED12W-16-C0800 800  8-16  12.8  78%
LED12W-12-C1000 1000  6-12  12  77%
Constant Voltage Models
Model Output Voltage
(Vdc ±5%)
Output Current
Range (mA)
Max. Output
Power (W)
Typical
Efficiency
LED12W-12 • 12  250-1000  12  77%
LED12W-16 16  200-800  12.8  78%
LED12W-24 • 24  125-500  12  78%
LED12W-36 36  88-350  12.6 80%
LED12W-48 48  63-250  12  80%
LED-12W Series
Switch Mode LED Driver
Rev 8-24-2017
• Total Power: 12 Watts

• UL Sign Components Manual (S.A.M. Models)
Note:
LED drivers are designed and intended to operate LED loads only. Non-LED
loading may be outside the specified design limits of our LED drivers, and
therefore cannot be covered by any warranty. If you desire to use our LED
drivers to operate non-LED loads please contact us to discuss compatibility.
• Indicates S.A.M. Class 2: US/Canada
Model Output Voltage
(Vdc ±5%)
Output Current
Range (mA)
Max. Output
Power (W)
Max
Efficiency
PLED200W-024 24 2083-8330 200W 88%
 Indicates S.A.M.
Constant Voltage Models
IP67 TYPE
HL